DATASHEET Common-mode Chokes RN series
Current-compensated Chokes
Rated currents from 0.3 to 10 A
DC to 400 Hz frequency
100 kHz to 3 MHz common-mode resonance
frequency
Dual-choke configurations
Multiple PCB-mounting options

For suppression-equipment with no earth
connection
Phase-angle control circuits in combination with
saturating chokes
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Choke selection table
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 102-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 10.0 10.0 9.0 4
RN 102-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 1100 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 380 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 210 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 94 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 70 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 112-0.4-02-39M 0.4 40 39.0 1500 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.4-02-27M 0.4 40 27.0 1400 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-27M 0.5 40 27.0 1200 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-18M 0.5 40 18.0 1100 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-15M 0.5 40 15.0 700 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.6-02-15M 0.6 40 15.0 490 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.8-02-10M 0.8 40 10.0 380 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-1.2-02-6M8 1.2 40 6.8 250 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-1.5-02-3M3 1.5 40 3.3 102 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2-02-1M8 2.0 40 1.8 74 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2-02-1M0 2.0 40 1.0 70 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2.6-02-0M4 2.6 40 0.4 40 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-3.6-02-0M4 3.6 40 0.4 27 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-4-02-0M7 4.0 40 0.7 24 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 114-0.3-02-47M 0.3 40 47.0 1700 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-0.5-02-39M 0.5 40 39.0 830 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-0.8-02-27M 0.8 40 27.0 500 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-1-02-15M 1.0 40 15.0 370 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-1.2-02-10M 1.2 40 10.0 195 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-1.5-02-6M8 1.5 40 6.8 123 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-2-02-4M2 2.0 40 4.2 100 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-2.5-02-3M3 2.5 40 3.3 63 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-3-02-2M0 3.0 40 2.0 52 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-4-02-1M5 4.0 40 1.5 34 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-47M 0.5 60 47.0 960 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-39M 0.5 60 39.0 920 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-27M 0.5 60 27.0 790 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.8-02-27M 0.8 60 27.0 370 20.1 12.5 13.2 13
RN 116-1-02-15M 1.0 60 15.0 260 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1-02-10M 1.0 60 10.0 210 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-1.3-02-6M8 1.3 60 6.8 140 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1.5-02-10M 1.5 60 10.0 148 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1.7-02-4M0 1.7 60 4.0 87 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-2-02-3M3 2.0 60 3.3 70 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-2-02-2M2 2.0 60 2.2 66 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 122-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1800 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-0.8-02-39M 0.8 40 39.0 1000 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 630 25.0 15.0 16.5 19
RN 122-1-02-10M 1.0 40 10.0 560 25.0 15.0 16.5 19
RN 122-1.5-02-10M 1.5 40 10.0 250 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 156 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-2-02-5M0 2.0 40 5.0 140 25.0 15.0 16.5 21
RN 122-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 110 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-3-02-4M5 3.0 40 4.5 80 25.0 15.0 16.5 21
RN 122-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 46 25.0 15.0 16.5 22
RN 122-4-02-1M8 4.0 40 1.8 42 25.0 15.0 16.5 22
3 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 142-0.5-02-82M 0.5 40 82.0 2700 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 142-1-02-33M 1.0 40 33.0 810 30.0 20.0 19.7 37
RN 142-1.4-02-27M 1.4 40 27.0 500 30.0 20.0 19.7 40
RN 142-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 192 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 142-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 67 30.0 20.0 19.7 38
RN 142-6-02-1M8 6.0 40 1.8 20 30.0 20.0 19.7 40
RN 143-0.5-02-100M 0.5 40 100.0 2900 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 143-1-02-47M 1.0 40 47.0 890 30.0 20.0 19.7 38
RN 143-2-02-10M 2.0 40 10.0 240 30.0 20.0 19.7 42
RN 143-4-02-3M9 4.0 40 3.9 59 30.0 20.0 19.7 39
RN 143-6-02-1M8 6.0 40 1.8 20 30.0 20.0 19.7 42
RN 152-1-02-68M 1.0 40 68.0 1300 40.0 15.0 25.0 75
RN 152-2-02-18M 2.0 40 18.0 350 40.0 15.0 25.0 64
RN 152-4-02-6M8 4.0 40 6.8 87 40.0 15.0 25.0 74
RN 152-6-02-3M9 6.0 40 3.9 42 40.0 15.0 25.0 68
RN 152-8-02-2M7 8.0 40 2.7 22 40.0 15.0 25.0 73
RN 152-10-02-1M8 10.0 40 1.8 14 40.0 15.0 25.0 73
RN 202-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 1100 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 380 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 210 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 94 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 70 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 204-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 960 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 350 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 192 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 96 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 57 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 212-0.4-02-39M 0.4 40 39.0 1500 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.4-02-27M 0.4 40 27.0 1400 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-27M 0.5 40 27.0 1200 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-18M 0.5 40 18.0 1100 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-15M 0.5 40 15.0 700 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.6-02-15M 0.6 40 15.0 490 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.8-02-10M 0.8 40 10.0 380 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-1.2-02-6M8 1.2 40 6.8 250 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-1.5-02-3M3 1.5 40 3.3 102 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2-02-1M8 2.0 40 1.8 74 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2-02-1M0 2.0 40 1.0 70 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2.6-02-0M4 2.6 40 0.4 40 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-3.6-02-0M4 3.6 40 0.4 27 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-4-02-0M7 4.0 40 0.7 24 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 214-0.3-02-47M 0.3 40 47.0 1700 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1700 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-0.5-02-39M 0.5 40 39.0 830 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-0.8-02-27M 0.8 40 27.0 500 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-1-02-15M 1.0 40 15.0 370 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-1.2-02-10M 1.2 40 10.0 195 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-1.5-02-6M8 1.5 40 6.8 123 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-2-02-4M2 2.0 40 4.2 100 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
4 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2017
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 214-2-02-2M2 2.0 40 2.2 67 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-2.5-02-3M3 2.5 40 3.3 63 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-3-02-2M0 3.0 40 2.0 52 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-4-02-1M5 4.0 40 1.5 34 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-47M 0.5 60 47.0 960 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-39M 0.5 60 39.0 920 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-27M 0.5 60 27.0 790 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.8-02-27M 0.8 60 27.0 370 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1-02-15M 1.0 60 15.0 260 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1-02-10M 1.0 60 10.0 210 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-1.3-02-6M8 1.3 60 6.8 140 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1.5-02-10M 1.5 60 10.0 148 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1.7-02-4M0 1.7 60 4.0 87 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-2-02-3M3 2.0 60 3.3 70 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-2-02-2M2 2.0 60 2.2 66 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 218-0.4-02-100M 0.4 40 100 2800 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1200 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.7-02-39M 0.7 40 39.0 1150 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.9-02-27M 0.9 40 27.0 620 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1-02-22M 1.0 40 22.0 520 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.1-02-15M 1.1 40 15.0 420 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.4-02-10M 1.4 40 10.0 330 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.7-02-6M8 1.7 40 6.8 180 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-2.2-02-3M3 2.2 40 3.3 100 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 222-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1800 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-0.8-02-39M 0.8 40 39.0 1000 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-1-02-33M 1.0 40 33.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 29
RN 222-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 630 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-1.5-02-10M 1.5 40 10.0 250 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 156 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 222-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 110 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-3-02-4M5 3.0 40 4.5 80 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 222-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 46 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 232-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 37
RN 232-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 390 15.0 12.5 29.3 38
RN 232-1.6-02-10M 1.6 40 10.0 170 15.0 12.5 29.3 38
RN 232-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 86 15.0 12.5 29.3 38